Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Beverage Corporation		10/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tree of Life, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Golfway West Drive	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1693436	TWIN MOUNTAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)940-2553

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-940-2127

Email: justin.mallot@treeoflife.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Mallot

Address Line 1: 405 Golfway West Drive

Address Line 4: St. Augustine, FLORIDA 32095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Mallot
Signature:	/Justin Mallot/
Date:	10/13/2009

Total Attachments: 3

900145152

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0613

OF \$40.00 1693436

source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0614

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignments

WHEREAS, AMERICAN BEVERAGE CORPORATION, having its principal office located at One Daily Way, Verona, Pennsylvania 15147, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR," has adopted, used, licensed use, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to, including, all common law rights whether federal or state, of the trademark registration with the U.S. patent and trademark office, serial no. 74036198 relating to the standard word mark *Twin Mountain* for International Class 032, U.S. Class 045, 046, 048; G&S: bottled drinking water (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Tree of Life, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 405 Golfway West Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 320292, hereinafter "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, if any, in and to: (a) the Mark and the words "Twin Mountain"; (b) any and all registrations of the Mark; (c) all common law rights in, to and under the Mark; (d) all other rights in, to and under the Mark; and (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 127H day of 007081, 20089

ASSIGNOR:

By: Kein M. Johnen Cluent

REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0615

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Perry locate	
the foregoing instrument was acknowle	n this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid edged before me by here he Gahar - classes, who is personally known to me or who as identification.
WITNESS my hand and office witness my hand and o	rial seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 12+1 day of 0.4-1/2, 2008.
	(NOTARY SEAL)
My Commission Expires On:	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
6-16-2011	Notarial Seel William J. Christy, Notary Public Verona Boro, Alfegheny County My Commission Expires June 18, 2011
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 10/13/2009